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Julllit 6trbict (omm~iftftt RecordsiR8portulg 

DATE: May S, 1999 

TO: Divialoo of Recorda and Reporting (Bay6) 

FROM: Divialoo of CommunicatioN (Iller) t>~ 
RE: Doc:lcet No. 981886-TI - Cancdlallon by Florida Public Service Commission of 

lXC Certificarc No. 4808 IRUCd 10 M~J EnterpriJes, Inc., d/b/a Oce&n 

Communications, for violadoo of Rule 25-4.0161, P.A.C., Rtgulawry 

Aueasment Pea: Telccommunlcations Companica 

As requited by Order No. PSC-99~573-AS-TI, issued on March 29, 1999,lhis 

company bas paid Ill put due regulatory usessmc:nt fees, ind · tory penalty and 

interest charJca, and the $100 eettlemenl. Tberefore, pi close . e1 and DO NOT 

c:ancel the certificate. 
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BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE CO~~I SSION 

" 
In re: Cancellation by Florida 
Public Service Commissior. of 
Interexchange Telecommunications 
Certificat e No . 4909 issued to 
Hatdil Enterprise~ , Inc. d/b/a 
Ocean Communications for 
violation of Rule 25-4.0161, 
F.A.C., Regulatory Assessment 
Fees; Telecommunications 
Companies . 

DOCKET NO. 991996-Tl 
ORDER NO . PSC-99-0573-AS-TI 
ISSUED: March 29 , 1999 

DEPOSIT 

Dl2 • 

OI\1E 

f,fttll G i~~) 

The following Commissioners participated in the dispos1t1on of 
this matter : 

BY THE COMMISSION: 

JOE GARCIA, Chairman 
J. TERRY DEASON 
SUSAN F. CLARK 

JULIA L. JOHNSON 
E. LEON JACOBS, JR . 

ORQER APPRQYING SETTLEMENT 

C~f Matdil Enterprises, Inc . d/b/a Ocean Communicatlons (Ocean 
0/.IJ ~- Communications ) cu.rently holds Certificate o f Public Conve1nence 
CTR and Necessity No. 4809, issued by the Commission on March 18, 1997, 
~g authorizing the provision of interexchange teloco~~unicat1ons 
MAS service . The Division of Administration advised our staff by 
OPe ---- memorandum that Ocean Communications had not paid the regula t ory 
RRR assessment fees (RAfs) required by Section 364.3361 Florida 
SEC Statutes, and Rule 25-4.0161 , Florida Administr ative Codn , for the 
WAW year 1997, nor statutory penalties and interest charg~ t o r late 
Oni RAF''I nAvml'nl'lt for l'hP Vf>ttr 1 <1<17 . 

OCEAN COMMUNICATIONS 
123811 Sit I2HD AYE. 
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DEPOSlT DATE 
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